
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
 
12. Approve Change Order #5 to CC-1243-04/TLR – East Lake Mary 

Boulevard Segment IIB with John Carlo, Inc., Orlando ($101,720.14). 
 

CC-1243-04/TLR provides for all labor, materials, equipment, 
transportation, coordination and incidentals necessary for the construction 
of a new four lane urban roadway approximately 3.5 miles in length from 
Brisson Avenue to State Road 46.  Additionally, work included excavating 
borrow material for Navy Canal Regional Stormwater Facility and the 
Cameron Ditch Stormwater Facility.  
 
Change Order #5 will provide for the adjustment of existing pay item 
quantities due to final field measurements of erosion control and fencing 
items on Phase I Navy and Cameron Ponds.  A major portion of the 
quantity for sod on this change order will be deducted from the Phase II 
Navy and Cameron Ponds scope of work on going at his time.   
 
The Phase II quantity deductions will be realized at the end of the project 
based on final field measurements.  No additional time is required for the 
completion of this project.  The following is a summary of the cost of the 
contract: 

 
Original Contract Sum $16,046,432.08 
C/O’s 1 through 4         118,677.49 
Add Change Order #5        101,720.14
Revised Contract Sum $16,266,829.71 

 
This is a budgeted project and funds are available in account number 
077515.560670, CIP 00010701.  Public Works/Engineering Division and 
Fiscal Services/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend the Board to 
approve and authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute 
Change Order #5. 

 










































	cfsp12.doc
	cfsp12.PDF

